LEGISLATION LIST JUNE 2024

RESOLUTION 83-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, OPPOSING DELIVERY RATE INCREASES BY CENTRAL HUDSON GAS AND ELECTRIC CORPORATION

RESOLUTION 84-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 TRANSFER IN THE FIRE DEPARTMENTIN THE AMOUNT OF \$61,390.00

RESOLUTION 85-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$14,625.00 FROM CONTINGENCY TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF A RESIGNATION PAY-OUT

RESOLUTION 86-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$36,000.00 TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF OVERAGES

RESOLUTION 87-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE NYS ENVIRONMENTAL FACILITIES CORPORATION FOR A WATER INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$625,000 AND A STATE REVOLVING FUND (SRF) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,875,000 FOR THE PUMP STATION REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT AND TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS

RESOLUTION 88- BOND ORDINANCE

RESOLUTION 89-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE 2024 FIRE DEPARTMENT BUDGET

RESOLUTION 90-AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REMOVING NO PARKING ON FAIR STREET

RESOLUTION 91-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE NYS OFFICE OF PARKS, RECREATION, AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION FOR A CERTIFIED LOCAL GOVERNMENT GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$15,000.00 TO HIRE A CONSULTANT TO ELEVATE THE PROPOSED WILBUR HISTIORIC DISTRICT TO THE STATE AND NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES AND TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS

RESOLUTION 92-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE 2024 PLANNING DEPARTMENT BUDGET

RESOLUTION 93- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, APPOINTING EMILIE HOUSER TO THE ULSTER COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COUNCIL TO REPRESENT THE CITY OF KINGSTON

RESOLUTION 94-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE NYS ENVIRONMENTAL FACILITIES CORPORATION FOR A WATER INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$625,000 AND A STATE REVOLVING FUND (SRF) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,875,000 FOR THE PUMP STATION REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT AND TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS

RESOLUTION 95- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AMENDING THE ALLOCATION OF SOLAR PANEL PROJECTS IN THE 2023 CAPITAL PLAN

RESOLUTION 96- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, IN SUPPORT OF STATE LEGISLATION FOR SPEED CAMERAS IN SCHOOL ZONES

RESOLUTION 97- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, APPROVING THE MOA BETWEEN THE CITY OF KINGSTON AND THE KPFFA, LOCAL 461, ADDING ADDITIONAL EMS/AMBULANCE SERVICES TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION 98- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE CITY OF KINGSTON'S AMBULANCE BILLING SYSTEM

RESOLUTION 99- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, APPROVING THE MOA BETWEEN THE CITY OF KINGSTON AND THE CSEA, LOCAL 1000 ASFCME, AFL-CIO, KINGSTON CITY UNIT 8951, ULSTER COUNTY LOCAL 856

RESOLUTION 100- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING TO EXPEND

FUNDS IN THE FIRST INSTANCE AND SET UP A CAPITAL ACCOUNT FOR THE FIRST AVENUE PROJECT

RESOLUTION 101- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADOPTING A SEQRA DETERMINATION OF SIGNICANCE FOR (PROPOSED) LOCAL LAW NO.8 OF 2024, (PROPOSED) LOCAL LAW 9 OF 2024 AND (PROPOSED) LOCAL LAW 10 OF 2024 (NEGATIVE DECLARATION

FIRST READING-LOCAL LAW 5 OF 2024 OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK PROHIBITING EVICTION WITHOUT GOOD CAUSE

FIRST READING-LOCAL LAW 6 OF 2024-OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, OPTING INTO 421-P REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW EXEMPTION FOR THE CREATION OF ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS

FIRST READING-LOCAL LAW 7 OF 2024- OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADOPTING THE 421-P PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION FOR THE CREATION OF NEW ELIGIBLE HOUSING UNITS

FIRST READING-LOCAL LAW 8 OF 2024- OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ESTABLISHING A COMMUNITY PRESERVATION PLAN FUND AND CREATING A COMMUNITY PRESERVATION FUND ADVISORY BOARD AS AUTHORIZED BY GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW SECTION 6-s FOR THE PURPOSE OF PRESERVING NATURAL, SCENIC, HISTORIC AND OPEN SPACE RESOURCES WITHIN THE CITY

FIRST READING-LOCAL LAW 9 OF 2024- OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADOPTING A COMMUNITY PRESERVATION PROJECT PLAN

FIRST READING-LOCAL LAW 10 OF 2024- OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, TO PROTECT THE WATER QUALITY OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON'S DRINKING WATER; PRESERVE WORKING FARMS; ESTABLISH PARKS AND RECREATIONAL AREAS; AND PROTECT HISTORIC RESOURCES AND NATURAL AREAS BY CREATING A ONE AND ONE QUARTER PERCENT REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ON THE CONVEYANCE OF INTERESTS IN REAL PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF KINGSTON, WITH REVENUES FROM THIS TAX TO BE DEPOSITED IN THE CITY OF KINGSTON COMMUNITY PRESERVATION FUND, WHICH MAY BE MATCHED BY STATE AND FEDERAL FUNDING AND WHICH WILL REQUIRE FULL PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF ALL SPENDING